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1 2 11.00 H1 JMu15 4 Matiss Šipkovs 2004 MSG TSV SASS 3:33,2 1 F

2 2 11.10 H2 8 Renars Januzis 2004 DBJSS 3:33,4 2 F

3 Daniel Ani 2004 Narva SK Energia 3:35,9 3 F

6 Ralfs Kristiāns Valdovskis 2004 MSG TSV SASS 3:37,2 4 F

8 Krists Tomass Krumins 2004 RC Majori 3:40,2 5 F

5 Markuss Adrians Viļumsons 2004 MSG TSV SASS 3:40,3 6 F

2 Roobert Harjus 2004 SK Kalev 3:41,5 7 F

4 Karl-Joosep Orav 2005 SAK Tartu 3:44,4 8 F

2 Orm Leopold Lukas 2004 SAK Tartu 3:49,5 9 F

5 Karel Allik 2004 Pärnu SK 3:50,5 10 F

7 Aleksander Pors 2004 SK Kalev 3:50,5 11 F

1 Filips Andrejevs 2004 MSG TSV SASS 3:52,4 12 F

3 Maksim Saveljev 2004 Narva SK Energia 3:52,9 13 F

9 Jaagup Kasemaa 2005 TÜASK 3:57,4 14 F

7 Märt Veri 2004 SAK Tartu 4:03,8 15 F

10 Virgo Mitt 2005 Pärnu SK 4:08,5 16 F

9 Priit Laidma 2005 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 4:22,2 17

6 Kusti Sammul 2004 TÜASK 4:23,7 18

11 Christine Valge 2005 Emajõe Aeruklubi 4:30,6 v.a

12 Agne Lauren Merirand 2004 Emajõe Aeruklubi 5:02,6 v.a

3 3 11.20 H1 JWu17 9 Kelli Järvoja 2002 Pärnu SK 3:38,1 1 F

4 3 11.30 H2 10 Charlotte Pree 2002 TÜASK 3:42,4 2 F

7 Merilin Lindre 2003 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:44,4 3 F

6 Guoda Baubaite 2002 RC Favoritas 3:44,7 4 F

4 Eliise Tammi 2002 SAK Tartu 3:46,8 5 F

6 Magda Buša 2002 MSG TSV SASS 3:47,1 6 F

5 Ugne Sukyte 2002 RC Favoritas 3:48,6 7 F

10 Jane-Riin Nõmmsalu 2003 SK Kalev 3:51,6 8 F

3 Helene Dimitrijev 2002 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:52,3 9 F

8 Laura Pohevica 2002 MSG TSV SASS 3:52,5 10 F

9 Kreete Keersalu 2003 Pärnu SK 3:52,7 11 F

12 Vladislava Deisner 2003 Narva SK Energia 3:53,2 12 F

2 Adele Gucevičiute 2002 RC Favoritas 3:54,6 13 F

12 Kirke Kool 2003 TÜASK 3:54,8 14 F

3 Maiju  Kainlauri 2002 Lappeenrannan Soutajat 3:55,3 15 F

8 Liva Grundmane 2003 MSG TSV SASS 3:56,1 16 F

4 Adeele Jaanits 2002 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:58,3 17

1 Aušrine Kalakauskaite 2002 RC Favoritas 3:59,1 18

1 Elizabete Ivanova 2002 MSG Jurmala 4:00,9 19

2 Kristine Bumbiere 2003 Jelgavas BJSS 4:03,2 20

7 Liis Rebane 2002 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 4:06,9 21

5 Iveta Sadauskaite 2003 RC Favoritas 4:25,7 22

6 4 11.40 H1 JMu17 Uku Siim Timmusk 2002 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:08,5 1 F

7 4 11.50 H2 Jaan Sander Klein 2002 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:12,8 2 F

8 4 12.00 H3 Leo Muiste 2002 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:13,1 3 F

9 4 12.10 H4 Emils Hatilovs 2002 MSG Jurmala 3:13,4 4 F

Gleb Forstman 2003 Narva SK Energia 3:13,9 5 F

2017-2018 Indoor Rowing Series - Stage III

Tallinn, 27.01.2018

ALFA 2018

XXV International Indoor Rowing Competition

EELSÕIDUD / HEATS
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Dovydas Filipavicius 2002 RC Favoritas 3:14,5 6 F

Mark Kiradi 2002 Pärnu SK 3:14,7 7 F

Hannes Lehemets 2002 SAK Tartu 3:15,3 8 F

13 Marat Karganov 2002 Narva SK Energia 3:15,9 9 F

Ralfs Kristiāns Jakušonoks 2003 Jelgavas BJSS 3:17,3 10 F

12 Rasmus Jõesaar 2002 Pärnu SK 3:17,8 11 F

Markus Uibo 2003 TÜASK 3:18,1 12 F

10 Reinis Jurka 2002 MSG Jurmala 3:19,0 13 F

Rainer Oras 2003 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:19,2 14 F

Toms Velicko 2002 MSG Jurmala 3:19,7 15 F

Karl Kristofer Orgse 2003 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:20,2 16 F

Stanislavs Koreskovs 2002 MSG Jurmala 3:20,5 17

6 Kristjanis Strautins 2002 RC Majori 3:20,5 18

11 Igo Grundāns 2002 MSG TSV SASS 3:21,8 19

8 Ignat Gontšarov 2002 Narva SK Energia 3:22,0 20

1 Arved Rauba 2002 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:24,3 21

Ken-Markus Üle 2003 SAK Tartu 3:25,6 22

Hannes Arumäe 2003 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:25,8 23

Aron Kivilo 2002 SK Kalev 3:26,7 24

Ansis Lubgans 2003 MSG TSV SASS 3:27,3 25

16 Daniil Nikitin 2002 Narva SK Energia 3:27,5 26

Leonid Demidov 2002 Narva SK Energia 3:28,7 27

Simonas Loda 2003 RC Favoritas 3:29,4 28

Markuss Imants Saulite 2002 MSG TSV SASS 3:30,0 29

Haralds Naglis 2002 MSG Jurmala 3:31,3 30

Jako-Martin Merimaa 2002 Pärnu SK 3:31,6 31

Rolands Dreijers 2002 MSG Jurmala 3:32,0 32

Martin Sutt 2002 SK Kalev 3:32,3 33

7 Raiko Taave Tammjärv 2002 Pärnu SK 3:33,6 34

Kaur Keller 2002 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:35,6 35

10 Arnas Venskunas 2003 RC Favoritas 3:36,3 36

9 Henri Leas 2002 SK Kalev 3:36,6 37

1 Romeo Pärgma 2003 SK Kalev 3:37,9 38

3 Martin Siiman 2003 SAK Tartu 3:38,1 39

5 Niks Kozlovskis 2002 MSG TSV SASS 3:38,5 40

13 Kristaps Kārklis 2003 Jelgavas BJSS 3:39,1 41

14 Andrejs Vipihs 2002 MSG Jurmala 3:39,1 42

5 Mariuss Raits Bergmanis 2002 MSG TSV SASS 3:39,6 43

2 Ralfs Lakševics 2003 MSG TSV SASS 3:40,9 44

15 Karl-Marten Muruaas 2003 SAK Tartu 3:41,4 45

2 Martin Rooz 2002 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:43,8 46

4 Davis Dirnens 2003 MSG TSV SASS 3:44,2 47

4 Mikk Karus 2003 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:44,6 48

6 Niklas Kuslap 2002 SAK Tartu 3:44,8 49

9 Albert Tikka 2003 SAK Tartu 3:45,6 50

8 Ralfijs Svilo-Rudzitis 2002 MSG TSV SASS 3:46,2 51

7 Arkadijs Garaščenko 2003 MSG TSV SASS 3:51,7 52

12 Janis Plinče 2003 MSG TSV SASS 3:55,6 53

16 Lennart Rakitin 2003 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:57,2 54

15 Rato Talts 2003 Pärnu SK 4:02,8 55

11 Indrek Umb 2003 SK Kalev 4:02,9 56
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10 5 12.20 H1 JWu19 16 Dovile Rimkute 2001 RC Favoritas 3:33,1 1 F

11 5 12.30 H2 8 Milla Kainlauri 2000 Lappeenrannan Soutajat 3:37,0 2 F

5 Nansija Liepina 2000 MSG Jurmala 3:38,9 3 F

4 Kadri Vilbaste 2001 SK Kalev 3:39,1 4 F

9 Annabel Aron 2001 Pärnu SK 3:40,0 5 F

10 Violeta Levinoka 2001 MSG Jurmala 3:40,0 6 F

7 Greta Jaanson 2000 Pärnu SK 3:40,1 7 F

11 Kristina Zeljukanova 2000 Narva SK Energia 3:40,2 8 F

12 Grete Altoa 2000 SK Kalev 3:40,2 9 F

9 Diana Bulasa 2001 DBJSS 3:40,3 10 F

13 Liisa-Marie Lääne 2001 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:40,4 11 F

15 Irena Budanova 2001 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:40,5 12 F

6 Laura Stina Kivistik 2001 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:40,7 13 F

9 Anna Rezija Line 2000 MSG TSV SASS 3:43,2 14 F

2 Rachel Kõllo 2001 SAK Tartu 3:43,9 15 F

14 Pilleriin Maidla 2000 SAK Tartu 3:46,7 16 F

1 Sanija Strazdina 2001 MSG Jurmala 3:47,5 17

7 Hanna Marie Raag 2001 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:48,0 18

4 Daniele Talačkaite 2001 RC Favoritas 3:48,0 19

3 Annika Nõmmik 2000 SAK Tartu 3:49,3 20

10 Laura Kaasik-Aaslav 2000 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:49,4 21

8 Nele Ann Riives 2001 SAK Tartu 3:53,1 22

11 Olga Kubiskina 2000 MSG Jurmala 3:54,3 23

5 Maarja Pehk 2001 SAK Tartu 3:55,3 24

1 Agneta Jakaite 2000 RC Favoritas 3:56,0 25

3 Olesja Tšernoussova 2000 Narva SK Energia 4:00,9 26

2 Nansija Berlizova 2001 MSG Jurmala 4:02,5 27

6 Liva Karina Spigena 2001 MSG TSV SASS 4:02,7 28

12 6 12.40 H1 JMu19 1 Kaspars Sebastians Tiskus 2002 MSG Jurmala 3:05,7 1 F

13 6 12.50 H2 1 Kristjan Lindsalu 2000 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:07,3 2 F

14 6 13.00 H3 2 Andrievs Sestulis 2000 MSG TSV SASS 3:07,8 3 F

15 6 13.10 H4 7 Vladislav Sizov 2001 Narva SK Energia 3:08,6 4 F

3 Titas Masanauskas 2001 RC Favoritas 3:08,6 5 F

2 Aleksandr Ivlev 2001 Narva SK Energia 3:09,2 6 F

4 Dovydas Stankunas 2000 RC Favoritas 3:09,3 7 F

1 Rihards Purgailis 2001 MSG TSV SASS 3:09,5 8 F

5 Joonas Toom 2000 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:09,5 9 F

3 Ermo Liivamägi 2000 SAK Tartu 3:10,4 10 F

2 Mantas Ivanauskas 2000 RC Favoritas 3:10,6 11 F

6 Nikita Gorlov 2000 Narva SK Energia 3:10,7 12 F

4 Martin Kaljuste 2000 Pärnu SK 3:10,7 13 F

5 Romeo Mednis 2001 Jelgavas BJSS 3:10,7 14 F

3 Egils Kuksa 2001 MSG Jurmala 3:11,7 15 F

H2 3 Renars Mihailovs 2001 MSG Jurmala 3:12,0 16 F

H4 6 Peteris Škinkis 2001 Jelgavas BJSS 3:12,0 17

4 Justas Kuskevicius 2001 RC Favoritas 3:12,1 18

7 Handreas Karl Kivistik 2001 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:12,1 19

7 Rein Muda 2001 SAK Tartu 3:12,5 20

8 Eduards Benkis 2001 MSG Jurmala 3:14,2 21

5 Mark Theodor Jalakas 2001 TÜASK 3:14,7 22

8 Mattias Erik Tammi 2000 SAK Tartu 3:15,3 23

6 Valters Dirnens 2001 MSG TSV SASS 3:15,8 24
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7 Renars Odzins 2001 MSG Jurmala 3:16,2 25

9 Jasper Pruuli 2001 Pärnu SK 3:17,0 26

9 Raivo Gaigals 2001 MSG Jurmala 3:17,2 27

5 Viktors Konisevs 2001 MSG Jurmala 3:18,6 28

8 Maksims Liseneks 2000 RC Majori 3:18,6 29

10 Jekabs Gronskis 2000 Jelgavas BJSS 3:18,8 30

11 Oskars Dervins 2000 Jelgavas BJSS 3:19,0 31

8 Kristofers Grislis 2001 MSG Jurmala 3:19,1 32

9 Nikita Samsonovs 2000 Jelgavas BJSS 3:19,3 33

10 Filips Baumlers 2000 Jurmalas sports 3:19,9 34

12 Jorens Zeiers 2001 RC Majori 3:20,0 35

4 Karl-Gustav Loog 2001 SAK Tartu 3:20,7 36

10 Hugo Lipko 2001 MSG TSV SASS 3:22,0 37

13 Ricards Zelenskis 2001 MSG Jurmala 3:22,8 38

11 Ingus Grandbergs Jurcans 2001 03:16,2 3:23,5 39

11 Valters Burtnieks 2000 MSG Jurmala 3:24,3 40

12 Artis Zundurs 2001 Jelgavas BJSS 3:25,4 41

12 Laurens Lablaiks 2001 MSG TSV SASS 3:25,6 42

13 Klavs Barkovskis 2001 MSG TSV SASS 3:26,8 43

14 Christopher Tokko 2001 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:27,5 44

13 Chris-Eric Laanemäe 2001 Pärnu SK 3:28,3 45

15 Roland Vinkel 2001 Pärnu SK 3:28,8 46

1 Anton Treškov 2000 Pärnu SK 3:30,4 47

14 Reinis Felds 2001 MSG TSV SASS 3:32,6 48

15 Mart Päev 2001 SK Kalev 3:34,1 49

14 Reinis Muiznieks 2001 RC Majori 3:34,1 50

2 Kristaps Freibergs 2001 MSG TSV SASS 3:35,7 51

16 Markus Tali 2001 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:41,0 52

16 Valts Paberzs 2001 MSG TSV SASS 3:59,4 53

16 10 13.20 H1 M 6 Rain Harjus 1999 SK Kalev 2:55,2 1 F

17 10 13.30 H2 3 Pavel Šurmei 1976 Individual 2:55,5 2 F

18 10 13.40 H3 2 Nikita Konstantinov 1997 Narva SK Energia 2:56,2 3 F

10 Andrei Jämsä 1982 Pärnu SK 2:56,2 4 F

9 Tõnu Endrekson 1979 Pärnu SK 2:56,3 5 F

1 Martin Blumbergs 1996 RC Majori 2:56,5 6 F

6 Martin Rahuoja 1998 Pärnu SK 2:56,5 7 F

5 Martin Kivilo 1996 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 2:56,5 8 F

1 Oskar Kuzmin 1993 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 2:56,5 9 F

10 Margus Kodasma 1998 Pärnu SK 2:56,9 10 F

4 Jüri-Mikk Udam 1994 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 2:56,9 11 F

2 Kaur Kuslap 1990 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 2:57,0 12 F

8 Sten-Erik Anderson 1991 SK Kalev 2:57,1 13 F

8 Tits Ralfs Verpakovskis 1997 MSG TSV SASS 2:57,3 14 F

6 Peteris Vilums 1995 RC Majori 2:57,5 15 F

10 Rain Laidma 1996 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 2:58,4 16 F

34 Joosep Laos 1992 SK Kalev 2:58,5 17

1 Hugo Mengel 1999 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 2:59,1 18

12 Rasmus Tensing 1997 TÜASK 2:59,3 19

7 Johann Poolak 1997 SK Kalev 2:59,4 20

11 Janis Timbors 1999 Jelgavas BJSS 3:02,4 21

30 Marko Laius 1997 SK Kalev 3:02,4 22

5 Bertty Nurm 1999 Pärnu SK 3:03,1 23
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3 Artis Pastars 1999 Murjanu SG 3:03,1 24

11 Kaspar Treimuth 1998 Pärnu SK 3:04,7 25

7 Andreas Lünekund 1995 Pärnu SK 3:05,2 26

7 Mihkel Taros 1998 SAK Tartu 3:07,4 27

4 Oskars Ansis Rugelis 1999 RC Majori 3:07,5 28

3 Toms Pencis 1999 MSG Jurmala 3:08,5 29

8 Renars Karro 1999 MSG Jurmala 3:08,6 30

12 Norman Garder 1999 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:15,2 31

5 Haralds Liepins 1999 MSG Jurmala 3:18,4 32

9 Aleksandr Kalnitski 1999 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:20,6 33

9 Janis Vedļa 1999 Jelgavas BJSS 3:21,8 34

19 13.50 H1 WT Riga Stradins University Sports Club 1:42,6 1 F

Tallinn CrossFit 2 1:43,6 2 F

Talinn CrossFit 1:44,7 3 F

20 13.55 H2 WT Vanglateenistus 1:46,0 4 F

Daugava Rowing Sport Club 1:47,4 5

RC SMARK 1:47,9 6

Keskkonnaagentuur N 1:54,3 7

21 14.00 H1 MT Tallinn CrossFit 1 1:23,1 1 F

Riga Stradins University Sports Club 1:23,6 2 F

Vanglateenistus 1:24,0 3 F

Tallinn CrossFit 2 1:25,7 4 F

22 H2 Crossfit I&M 1:26,6 5

Tallinn Crossfit 3 1:35,5 6

Keskkonnaagentuur M2 1:36,9 7

Keskkonnaagentuur M1 1:39,2 8

23 -

24 14.15 F S9B Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 1:36,5 1

Narva 6.Kool 1 1:38,5 2

Narva 6.Kool 2 1:54,1 3

25 14.20 F S12G Viljandi Gümnaasium 1:44,3 1

Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1:49,1 2

S9G Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 1:52,0 1

26 14.25 F S12B Viljandi Gümnaasium 1:27,5 1

Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium 1:30,0 2

27 14.30 F AUW Sisekaitseakadeemia 1:43,8 1

Riga Stradins University 1:46,4 2

28 14.35 F AUM Tartu Ülikool 1:22,5 1

Sisekaitseakadeemia 1:25,9 2

Riga Stradins University 1:26,9 3

Naised / Women

Mehed / Men

Kõrgkoolid /Kaitsevägi - Universities / Army

Koolid / Schools

Võistkonnad / Teams
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29 14.40 F WT Riga Stradins University Sports Club 1:41,4 1

Tallinn CrossFit 2 1:43,5 2

Talinn CrossFit 1:45,4 3

Vanglateenistus 1:47,0 4

30 14.45 F MT Tallinn CrossFit 1 1:22,5 1

Vanglateenistus 1:24,0 2

Riga Stradins University Sports Club 1:24,4 3

Tallinn CrossFit 2 1:25,5 4

31 11 15.20 F ParaW 2 Birgit Näppi 1993 Pärnu SK 4:14,9 1

4 Jelena Pipper 1976 Sõudespinning.ee 4:23,9 2

3 Brenda Tilk 1994 SK Meduus 5:23,9 3

1 Anna-Friida Jürgenson 1993 Pärnu SK 6:13,5 4

32 12 15.30 F ParaM 6 Ergo Mets 1989 Vigastatud Võitlejate Ühing 3:17,3 1

5 Emil Hiiesalu 1985 Vigastatud Võitlejate Ühing 3:18,5 2

9 Indrek Kaljumäe 1990 SK Meduus 3:19,4 3

4 Eduards Pupels 1975 LATC 3:27,8 4

2 Anre Nõmme 1973 Saare Paraspordi Selts 3:34,9 5

3 Arvi Piirioja 1970 Põhja-Eesti Häirekeskus 3:40,9 6

1 Agor Tettermann 1978 Pärnu SK 3:44,1 7

12 Robin Liksor 1999 SK Meduus 3:50,6 8

7 Eric Tött 1992 SK Meduus 3:57,8 9

8 Hardi Pais 1996 SK Meduus 4:23,2 10

10 Kaspar Paul Loik 2001 SK Meduus 4:57,8 11

11 Matz Topkin 1998 SK Meduus 5:24,6 12

33 13 15.40 F MW30-39 1 Liina Raidma 1986 CrossFit Tartu 3:31,3 1

5 Santa Zvilna 1986 Daugava Rowing sport club 3:32,9 2

4 Riina Arva 1980 Pärnu SK 3:41,6 3

2 Maia Looskari 1980 Individual 3:42,6 4

3 Piret Inglis 1983 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:44,1 5

22 W for all 8 Krista Krumina 1992 Riga Stradins university 3:46,0 1

9 Marina Safjanova 1990 Narva Baza 3:47,4 2

6 Aali Lilleorg 1970 Äripäeva Spordiklubi 4:06,4 3

7 Evita Bole 1990 Riga Stradins university DNS

34 14 15.50 F MW40-49 6 Reti Joandi 1975 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:28,8 1

5 Marika Laaksonen 1970 SMARK 3:29,2 2

4 Tiina Kapten 1974 Sõudespinning.ee 3:32,3 3

3 Anja Vehman 1970 SMARK 3:38,5 4

9 Tiia Riis 1969 KL Järva malev 3:39,3 5

10 Merle Lillik 1971 CrossFit Tartu 3:40,0 6

2 Vineta Lupika 1974 Daugava Rowing sport club 3:40,2 7

8 Inese Ansone 1971 Daugava Rowing sport club 3:44,8 8

7 Evita Jaunbauere 1975 Riga Rowers Club 3:47,5 9

12 Monika Vestmann 1974 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 4:01,1 10

11 Katre Aron 1971 Pärnu SK 4:12,8 11

FINAALID / FINALS

Naiskonnad / Women's Team Final

Meeskonnad / Mens Teams Final
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35 15 16.00 F MW50-59 1 Elena Terjoshina 1959 Kiev 3:38,9 1

3 Tatjana Jaanson 1966 Pärnu SK 3:40,5 2

4 Velga Galanska 1962 Riga Stradins university 3:47,6 3

2 Linda Meiesaar 1967 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:59,0 4

36 17 16.20 F MM30-39 4 Indrek Vait 1981 Sõudespinning.ee 2:56,2 1

3 Elar Jaakson 1987 Pärnu SK 3:00,4 2

5 Marti Laast 1988 SAK Tartu 3:03,2 3

2 Ardi Sažko 1981 SAK Tartu 3:06,6 4

1 Aigar Hansen 1980 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:13,6 5

23 M for all 14 Martinš Mellakauls 1989 Riga Stradins university 3:02,5 1

9 Egert Erm 1991 CrossFit Tartu 3:02,8 2

13 Martinš Markovs 1991 Riga Stradins university 3:04,6 3

8 Didzis Krogzems 1995 Riga Stradins university 3:08,8 4

11 Janis Kristaps Vasilonoks 1998 Riga Stradins university 3:10,5 5

7 Aleksei Safjanov 1987 Narva Baza 3:11,3 6

6 Aivar Tikenberg 1982 Haiba SK 3:11,7 7

16 Toms Janis Eglitis 1995 Riga Stradins university 3:20,8 8

15 Tanel Aamer 1989 Monese Sports 3:30,3 9

10 Janis Kalnenieks 1988 Riga Stradins university DNS

12 Kristian Eenkivi 1981 Individual DNS

37 18 16.30 F MM40-49 13 Aivar Jürgenson 1969 Kalevi Jalgrattakool 2:59,0 1

8 Indrek Tamm 1976 Sõudespinning.ee 3:02,2 2

4 Aivar Lagenõmm 1972 Järva-Jaani RSK 3:02,7 3

12 Argo Normak 1973 SAK Tartu 3:03,6 4

9 Kalle Piirioja 1971 Väike-Maarja RSK 3:08,7 5

11 Crister Nyberg 1971 SMARK 3:10,4 6

5 Raivis Svarups 1974 RC Majori 3:12,6 7

2 Vidis Baltais 1973 Riga Rowers Club 3:14,8 8

14 Sami Ruoholahti 1972 Neste Rowing Club 3:17,3 9

3 Panu Soitso 1970 Neste Rowing Club 3:18,0 10

6 Marek Reimal 1976 Pärnu SK 3:18,9 11

10 Andres Siiman 1973 SAK Tartu 3:20,4 12

7 Hannes Aduson 1975 Reina Lodjaselts 3:22,7 13

1 Jari Turkki 1975 Neste Rowing Club 3:28,8 14

38 19 16.40 F MM50-59 2 Ants Einsalu 1959 Väike-Maarja RSK 3:08,4 1

8 Jari Liimatta 1962 Joensuun Poliisiurheilijat 3:10,1 2

6 Aivar Vaus 1963 Sõudespinning.ee 3:17,8 3

5 Reigo Väli 1968 Tervisesport 3:20,8 4

7 Urmas Põldre 1966 UP Sport 3:22,3 5

9 Aldur Parts 1960 Sõudespinning.ee 3:32,9 6

3 Andre Rebane 1965 Individual 3:46,9 7

4 Aigars Kotans 1968 HS Riga DNS

1 Veikko Niemi 1962 Kouvolan Soutajat DNS

39 20 16.50 F MM60-69 2 Esa Nevalainen 1956 Individual 3:08,7 1

6 Sergei Moržakov 1958 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:18,0 2

1 Ali Kels 1956 Neste RC 3:20,5 3

3 Jaan Miglai 1956 Väike-Maarja RSK 3:25,8 4

5 Mati Märtson 1958 Individual 3:34,8 5

7 Väino Stoltsen 1951 Väike-Maarja RSK 3:45,8 6
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21 MM70+ 9 Antero Rossi 1945 Kouvolan Soutajat 3:28,1 1

11 Ennu Aoveer 1941 Väike-Maarja RSK 3:47,1 2

10 Arvi Männiku 1943 Pärnu SK 3:54,8 3

8 Juhan Paalo 1947 SK Kalev 3:55,5 4

12 Tiit Helmja 1945 Pärnu SK 3:57,2 5

40 1 17.20 F JWu15 13 Uljana Safonova 2004 Narva SK Energia 3:37,4 1

7 Doris Meinbek 2004 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:37,8 2

8 Guste Vaškeviciute 2004 RC Favoritas 3:41,3 3

10 Hannabell Ool 2004 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:48,6 4

5 Lina Agare 2004 MSG TSV SASS 3:54,1 5

4 Isabel Padul 2004 SK Kalev 3:54,9 6

12 Sabine Grundmane 2004 MSG TSV SASS 4:00,9 7

2 Kärt Marian Mae 2004 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 4:01,3 8

15 Laura Laura Kallas 2004 SK Kalev 4:05,1 9

3 Kate Agare 2005 MSG TSV SASS 4:09,2 10

1 Gerli Endrekson 2005 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 4:12,2 11

11 Merilii Umb 2004 SK Kalev 4:17,7 12

14 Kadi-Leen Peedimaa 2005 SK Kalev 4:21,0 13

41 2 17.30 F JMu15 9 Renars Januzis 2004 DBJSS 3:28,0 1

6 Krists Tomass Krumins 2004 RC Majori 3:32,8 2

7 Daniel Ani 2004 Narva SK Energia 3:33,2 3

8 Matiss Šipkovs 2004 MSG TSV SASS 3:34,2 4

10 Ralfs Kristiāns Valdovskis 2004 MSG TSV SASS 3:38,5 5

5 Roobert Harjus 2004 SK Kalev 3:38,7 6

11 Markuss Adrians Viļumsons 2004 MSG TSV SASS 3:39,9 7

12 Karl-Joosep Orav 2005 SAK Tartu 3:42,1 8

13 Karel Allik 2004 Pärnu SK 3:45,3 9

4 Orm Leopold Lukas 2004 SAK Tartu 3:49,5 10

2 Maksim Saveljev 2004 Narva SK Energia 3:51,5 11

14 Filips Andrejevs 2004 MSG TSV SASS 3:53,1 12

15 Jaagup Kasemaa 2005 TÜASK 4:02,7 13

1 Märt Veri 2004 SAK Tartu 4:03,3 14

16 Virgo Mitt 2005 Pärnu SK 4:09,3 15

3 Aleksander Pors 2004 SK Kalev DNS

42 3 17.40 F JWu17 8 Kelli Järvoja 2002 Pärnu SK 3:36,1 1

9 Charlotte Pree 2002 TÜASK 3:40,0 2

6 Eliise Tammi 2002 SAK Tartu 3:41,3 3

12 Jane-Riin Nõmmsalu 2003 SK Kalev 3:41,8 4

7 Merilin Lindre 2003 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:45,4 5

4 Helene Dimitrijev 2002 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:45,5 6

10 Guoda Baubaite 2002 RC Favoritas 3:47,0 7

11 Magda Buša 2002 MSG TSV SASS 3:47,6 8

13 Laura Pohevica 2002 MSG TSV SASS 3:49,4 9

5 Ugne Sukyte 2002 RC Favoritas 3:50,9 10

3 Kreete Keersalu 2003 Pärnu SK 3:54,1 11

14 Vladislava Deisner 2003 Narva SK Energia 3:54,3 12

2 Adele Gucevičiute 2002 RC Favoritas 3:55,4 13

15 Kirke Kool 2003 TÜASK 3:56,4 14

1 Maiju Kainlauri 2002 Lappeenrannan Soutajat 3:58,8 15

16 Liva Grundmane 2003 MSG TSV SASS 4:02,9 16
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43 4 17.50 F JMu17 7 Leo Muiste 2002 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 2:56,7 1

8 Uku Siim Timmusk 2002 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:04,9 2

9 Jaan Sander Klein 2002 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:08,2 3

15 Rainer Oras 2003 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:09,8 4

3 Rasmus Jõesaar 2002 Pärnu SK 3:10,2 5

6 Gleb Forstman 2003 Narva SK Energia 3:11,7 6

11 Dovydas Filipavicius 2002 RC Favoritas 3:12,6 7

12 Hannes Lehemets 2002 SAK Tartu 3:14,5 8

10 Emils Hatilovs 2002 MSG Jurmala 3:15,0 9

13 Ralfs Kristiāns Jakušonoks 2003 Jelgavas BJSS 3:15,8 10

4 Marat Karganov 2002 Narva SK Energia 3:16,2 11

14 Markus Uibo 2003 TÜASK 3:18,9 12

1 Toms Velicko 2002 MSG Jurmala 3:19,5 13

16 Karl Kristofer Orgse 2003 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:19,6 14

5 Mark Kiradi 2002 Pärnu SK 3:19,7 15

2 Reinis Jurka 2002 MSG Jurmala 3:21,6 16

44 5 18.00 F JWu19 1 Dovile Rimkute 2001 RC Favoritas 3:25,4 1

9 Grete Alttoa 2000 SK Kalev 3:25,9 2

5 Annabel Aron 2001 Pärnu SK 3:27,7 3

4 Kadri Vilbaste 2001 SK Kalev 3:29,0 4

7 Greta Jaanson 2000 Pärnu SK 3:31,3 5

12 Irena Budanova 2001 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:32,6 6

14 Anna Rezija Line 2000 MSG TSV SASS 3:34,0 7

10 Diana Bulasa 2001 DBJSS 3:34,8 8

13 Laura Stina Kivistik 2001 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:36,3 9

3 Nansija Liepina 2000 MSG Jurmala 3:37,3 10

11 Liisa-Marie Lääne 2001 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:37,6 11

8 Kristina Zeljukanova 2000 Narva SK Energia 3:39,1 12

2 Milla Kainlauri 2000 Lappeenrannan Soutajat 3:39,6 13

6 Violeta Levinoka 2001 MSG Jurmala 3:39,6 14

15 Rachel Kõllo 2001 SAK Tartu 3:42,0 15

16 Pilleriin Maidla 2000 SAK Tartu 3:46,5 16

45 6 18.10 F JMu19 2 Kristjan Lindsalu 2000 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 2:57,5 1

9 Joonas Toom 2000 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:01,2 2

5 Titas Masanauskas 2001 RC Favoritas 3:03,7 3

10 Ermo Liivamägi 2000 SAK Tartu 3:05,3 4

1 Kaspars Sebastians Tiskus 2002 MSG Jurmala 3:07,8 5

4 Vladislav Sizov 2001 Narva SK Energia 3:08,2 6

3 Andrievs Sestulis 2000 MSG TSV SASS 3:08,8 7

7 Dovydas Stankunas 2000 RC Favoritas 3:09,4 8

12 Nikita Gorlov 2000 Narva SK Energia 3:09,4 9

8 Rihards Purgailis 2001 MSG TSV SASS 3:10,1 10

13 Martin Kaljuste 2000 Pärnu SK 3:11,2 11

14 Romeo Mednis 2001 Jelgavas BJSS 3:11,5 12

6 Aleksandr Ivlev 2001 Narva SK Energia 3:11,7 13

11 Mantas Ivanauskas 2000 RC Favoritas 3:13,1 14

16 Renars Mihailovs 2001 MSG Jurmala 3:14,6 15

15 Egils Kuksa 2001 MSG Jurmala 3:14,7 16
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46 7 18.30 F LW 1 Tatjana Grigorjeva 1999 DBJSS 3:41,3 1

2 Eve Sankovski 1972 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:41,7 2

3 Evita Bole 1990 LATC 3:48,6 3

7 Aleksandra Kulitskaja 1997 Narva SK Energia 3:57,2 4

5 Laura Kõnd 1999 SAK Tartu 4:04,9 5

9 Kristel Lusikas 1996 Pärnu SK 4:08,7 6

47 8 18.40 F W 14 Olena Buryak 1988 Individual 3:04,9 1

15 Leena Kattel 1999 SAK Tartu 3:20,8 2

6 Liisu Mitt 1997 Pärnu SK 3:22,0 3

11 Kärolyn Mäesaar 1999 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:22,9 4

8 Jelizaveta Simačeva 1996 MSG TSV SASS 3:23,1 5

7 Zane Putnina 1993 MSG TSV SASS 3:23,2 6

16 Keret Einaste 1992 TÜASK 3:25,9 7

2 Una Kristiana Kasparsone 1999 MSG TSV SASS 3:28,0 8

13 Nora Küüts 1997 Pärnu SK 3:29,8 9

4 Anni Keisanen 1992 Jämsänjoen Soutuveikot 3:31,2 10

12 Katariina Johanna Järvsoo 1998 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:34,7 11

10 Maria Pärli 1999 SAK Tartu 3:41,8 12

1 Karoliina Turkova 1999 SK Kalev 3:44,4 13

5 Kaia-Liis Peks 1999 SK Kalev 3:46,7 14

3 Kristel Gustavson 1999 SK Kalev 3:52,8 15

9 Liisa Kiis 1999 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 4:08,8 16

48 9 18.50 F LM 15 Kermo Randmäe 1996 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 2:59,9 1

14 Andres Nöps 1996 TÜASK 3:00,1 2

7 Mihhail Kuštein 1999 Narva SK Energia 3:02,6 3

11 Karl August Ruusalepp 1997 TÜASK 3:02,7 4

5 Joonatan Kama 1997 TÜASK 3:04,7 5

10 Girts Sokolovs 1998 MSG TSV SASS 3:06,3 6

9 Joosep Karlson 1995 TÜASK 3:08,9 7

1 Siim Schvede 1994 SK Kalev 3:10,0 8

3 Domantas Stankunas 2000 RC Favoritas 3:10,2 9

13 Kalvis Kazaks 1997 MSG TSV SASS 3:10,3 10

2 Elar Loot 1999 SAK Tartu 3:10,6 11

8 Kasper Vaus 1999 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 3:16,4 12

4 Paulius Antanavicius 1999 RC Favoritas 3:17,0 13

12 Rauno Lillepõld 1990 Statistikaamet 3:48,2 14

10 / 15



Sõit 

nr
V. nr Aeg H/F Klass Rada Nimi Sünd. Klubi Tulemus Koht Kv-n

Race 

No
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H/F Class Lane Name Born Club Result Rank Q-n

49 10 19.10 F M 9 Pavel Šurmei 1976 Individual 2:43,3 1

6 Tõnu Endrekson 1979 Pärnu SK 2:45,7 2

14 Kaur Kuslap 1990 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 2:47,8 3

4 Martin Kivilo 1996 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 2:49,4 4

13 Jüri-Mikk Udam 1994 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 2:49,9 5

7 Nikita Konstantinov 1997 Narva SK Energia 2:53,4 6

2 Sten-Erik Anderson 1991 SK Kalev 2:54,0 7

8 Rain Harjus 1999 SK Kalev 2:55,7 8

1 Peteris Vilums 1995 RC Majori 2:55,9 9

11 Oskar Kuzmin 1993 Tallinna Sõudeklubi 2:56,1 10

10 Andrei Jämsä 1982 Pärnu SK 2:57,5 11

12 Martin Blumbergs 1996 RC Majori 2:57,6 12

15 Tits Ralfs Verpakovskis 1997 MSG TSV SASS 2:57,8 13

3 Margus Kodasma 1998 Pärnu SK 2:58,6 14

5 Martin Rahuoja 1998 Pärnu SK 2:59,7 15

16 Rain Laidma 1996 Viljandi Sõudeklubi 3:00,0 16

Peakohtunik: Jaarek Konsa

Abbreviations: 
M = Men, W = Women; H1, H2... - Heats, F - Final
AUW, AUM = Army&Universities, Men, Women; 
S9G, S9B = Schools up to 9th class; 
S12G,  S12B = Schools up to 12th class, Girls, Boys; 
MT = Men's team; 
WT = Women's team; 
M/W for all = Open classes for non-rowers; 
MM, MW = Masters Men/Women (with age categ-s)
JMu19/17/15 = Junior men, 
JWu19/17/15 = Junior women
u19, u17, u15 = under 19, 17 or 15 years old
H1, H2... = Heats
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Teams (names)

Sõit nr Rada Class Team's Name Name Country

EELSÕIDUD

1-4 Team W Keskkonnaagentuur N Mai Andresson Estonia

Nele Jõesaar

Triin Edovald

Jana Põldnurk

5-8 Team W Tallinn CrossFit 1 Viive Tammsaar Estonia

Merilin Varsamaa

Laura Mägi

Triin Kaal

9-12 Team W RC SMARK Marika Laaksonen Finland

Anja Vehman

Päria Miraftabi

Virpi Illman

1-4 Team W Vanglateenistus Diana  Põri Estonia

Natalja Garankina

Darola Kruusik

Reelika Saaron

5-8 Team W Tallinn CrossFit 2 Kristin Külm Estonia

Kristiin Oja

Liisi Naarits

Katrin Tukka

9-12 Team W Daugava Rowing sport club Vineta Lupika Latvia

Inese Ansone

Kristine Muzica

Diana Vitola

13-16 Team W Riga Stradins university sports club Renate Line Latvia

Velga Galanska

Annika Rozite

Inga Benina

Alfa 2018

Võistkonnad / Teams

STARTLIST

19

20

12



Teams (names)

Sõit nr Rada Class Team's Name Name Country

1-4 Team M Riga Stradins university sports club Mārtiņš Mellakauls Latvia

Mārtiņš Markovs 

Jānis Kalnenieks 

Jānis Kristaps Vasiļonoks 

5-8 Team M Crossfit I&M Lennart Liivak Estonia

Marek Aas

Marko Posti

Edvin Verhogljad

9-12 Team M Keskkonnaagentuur M1 Valdo Jahilo Estonia

Ain Ehasalu

Reigo Roasto

Jaan Tammepõld

13-16 Team M Keskkonnaagentuur M2 Eno Noorsalu Estonia

Aleksei Vashtsenko

Peeter Tamm

Marden Muuk

1-4 Team M Vanglateenistus Volodymir Kostiak Estonia

Vadim Ventmann

Tõnis Koit

Rainar Piik

5-8 Team M Tallinn CrossFit 1 Bogdan Jesevits Estonia

Gert Nurk

Toomas Tammsaar

Vjatseslav Senin

9-12 Team M Tallinn CrossFit 2 Tõnis Tranze Estonia

Martin Märss

Kevin Jurs

Pearu-Paul Piperal

13-16 Team M Tallinn CrossFit 3 Priit Meier Estonia

Aleksandr Afanasjev

Janno Lepik

Ergo Mets

22

21

13



Teams (names)

Sõit nr Rada Class Team's Name Name Country

1-4 Secondary school W Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool Pauline Puusaar Estonia

Annamari Kupper

Nele Ann Riives

Vanessa Viiding

1-4 Secondary school M Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool Rein Muda Estonia

Mike Sander Nutt

Aron Helio Taaler

Rait Roland Rodi

Gymnasiums W Viljandi Gümnaasium Kärolyn Mäesaar Estonia

Ann Silva Elmaste

Annabrita Kalda

Laura Stina Kivistik

Gymnasiums W Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium Liisa-Marie Lääne Estonia

Hanna Marie Raag

Hedvig Talvik

Laura Häling

1-4 Gymnasiums M Viljandi Gümnaasium Hugo Mengel Estonia

Rasmus Pihu

Joonas Toom

Sander Lääts

5-8 Gymnasiums M Tallinna Saksa Gümnaasium Henri Einard Estonia

Kaarel Keskra

Edward Toonela

Gevi Genro Paas

1-4 University W Riga Stradins university Evita Bole Latvia

Agnese Salgus

Krista Krumina

Sandija Emsina

5-8 University W Sisekaitseakadeemia Liisu Mitt Estonia

Aleksandra Kulitskaja

Brita Saar

Annika Raun

27

FINAALID

23

24

25

26

14



Teams (names)

Sõit nr Rada Class Team's Name Name Country

1-4 University M Sisekaitseakadeemia Indrek Teras Estonia

Erlend Kanarbik

Karl Koha

Kalev Arbus

5-8 University M Riga Stradins university Ginters Ozols Latvia

Madars Frīdmanis 

Uldis Upenieks 

Didzis Krogzems 

9-12 University M Tartu Ülikool Johann Poolak Estonia

Joosep Laos

Martin Kivilo

Nikita Konstantinov

29 WT FINAAL

30 MT FINAAL

28

15


